SM2011 Series
3. Mechanical Dimensions (unit: mm):
Size
Code
A ±
0.25
B ±
0.25

±20%
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Irms
(AMP)
Isat1
(Amp)
Isat2
(Amp)
Size
Code
SM2011-R20MHF 0.20 4.2 4.5 15.0 21.0 26.5 S3
SM2011-R33MHF 0.33 5.3 5.58 13.7 19.0 24.0 S1
SM2011-R47MHF 0.47 6.7 7.04 12.2 16.0 19.0 S1
SM2011-R68MHF 0.68 11.0 12.0 8.5 14.0 18.0 S2
SM2011-1R0MHF 1.00 13.0 14.0 7.0 11.0 14.0 S2
SM2011-1R2MHF 1.20 15.0 16.0 6.5 10.5 13.5 S2
SM2011-1R5MHF 1.50 20.0 25.0 6.0 10.0 11.0 S2
SM2011-2R2MHF 2.20 29.0 35.0 5.5 9.0 10.0 S2
SM2011-3R3MHF 3.30 34.0 38.0 5.0 7.0 9.0 S1
SM2011-4R7MHF 4.70 59.0 63.9 3.5 4.1 6.0 S1
2. Electrical Characteristics:
Notes:
1.Open Circuit Inductance(OCL), L@ Irms and L @Isat are measured at 100KHz,1.0V, (Ta=25 ).
2.Isat1: DC current that causes inductance to drop approximately by 20% from OCL.